

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
Tr.P.(C)No.32 of 2025

Smt. Alaka Das

..... *Petitioner(s)*

V E R S U S

Sri Nabendu Datta

..... *Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Sarkar, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

=O=R=D=E=R=

21/11/2025

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list on 05.12.2025.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)