

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Tr.P.(C) No.32 of 2025

Smt. Alaka Das, D/o Sri Laxmi Kanta Das, Resident of C/o Brajagopal Bhowmik, Ramnagar, Road no.7, 1st Crossing, PS - West Agartala, District - West Tripura at present C/o Sir Sunderlal Hospital, Pediatrics Department, Banaras Hindu University, Uttar Pradesh - 221005

.....Petitioner(s);

Versus

Sri Nabendu Datta, S/o Sri Nagendra Chandra Datta, Resident of Manikbhandar, PS - Kamalpur, District - Dhalai, Tripura

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Diptanu Debnath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

Order

11/12/2025

Notice to respondent.

Pending further orders, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in T.S. (RCR) 04 of 2024 on the file of the Additional District Judge, Kamalpur Sub-Division, Dhalai District.

List on **06.02.2026**.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)