

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

Tr.P(C)No.32 of 2025

Smt. Alaka Das

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Nabendu Datta.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.Debnath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.D.Singha, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

27.02.2026

Ld. Counsel Mr. K. D. Singha for the respondent has sought for an adjournment to submit affidavit in opposition.

As it appears, already earlier, another opportunity was given to the respondent to submit the same.

Anyway, last opportunity is granted.

Affidavit in opposition, if any, should be submitted at least 3 days prior to the next date with copy to the other side.

List the matter on 18.03.2026.

JUDGE