

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

Tr. P(C) No. 32 of 2025

Smt. Alaka Das

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shr Nabendu Datta.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Diptanu Debnath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.D.Singha, Advocate.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

18.03.2026

Ld. Counsel of the respondent submits that already a settlement talk is going on between the parties and therefore, the matter may be listed after 1 week to which Ld. Counsel of the petitioner has not opposed.

List the matter on 31.03.2026.

JUDGE