

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

Tr.P.(C) No.32 of 2025

Smt. Alaka Das

.....Petitioner(s);

Versus

Sri Nabendu Datta

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Diptanu Debnath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kabrabam Dhirendra Singha, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

Order

10/04/2026

At request of counsel for respondent, list on **24.04.2026**.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)

Pijush/

